The boundaries of a freeway sign corridor for uses within business, mixed 

use, and industrial districts regulated by sections 11-37-7 and 11-37-8 of this chapter shall be 
defined as follows: 

1. I-94 Corridor. Those properties, or portions thereof, located within two thousand six 

hundred forty feet (2,640') of the I-94 right-of- way. 

2. TH 101 Corridor. Those properties, or portions thereof, meeting at least one (1) of the 

following criteria: 

a. Located within six hundred sixty feet (660') of the right-of-way for TH 101, 

between the rights-of-way of Quaday Avenue and TH 101, or between the rights-